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A DC meeting has been arranged as per the following schedule.

Date:  26.11.2020 (Thursday)

Time: 08.00 P.M

Place: GOOGLE MEET (Web Conferencing)

Meeting link: Will be shared in e-mail.

All the members of the Departmental Committee are requested to attend the said online meeting.

Agenda:
1. To confirm the DC resolution held on 19.11.2020
2. To discuss about the notification of the Registrar regarding duty roaster of teachers on alternative day
Jrom 01.12.2020.
3. Miscellaneous
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Proceeding of the Departmental Committee meeting in the Dept of

Applied Mathematics with Oceanology and Computer Programming held on 26.11.2020 at 2 P.M

1. Resolution of the last meeting dated 19.11.2020 is read and confirmed.

2. "The notification of the Registrar regarding duty roaster of teachers on alternative day

from 01.12.2020 is placed before the DC members and following roaster is prepared.

a. Prof. Shyamal Kumar Mondal, HOD: Duty

Monday through Friday.

allotted as and when required from

b. For rest of the teachers, the duty roster is listed below:

Date Day Teachers Teachers’ name in Full:
02/12/20 | Wednesday MP, SKR, KB
04/12/20 | Friday DKM, GG,RG | MP:  Prof. Madhumangal Pal
07/12/20 Monday MP, SKR, KB SKR: Prof. Sankar Kumar Roy
09/12/20 | Wednesday MP, DKM, RG DKM: Prof. Dilip Kumar Maiti
11/12/20 Friday SKR, GG, KB GG:  Dr. Ganesh Ghorai
14/12/20 Monday DKM, GG, RG RG:  Dr. Raghu Nandan Giri
16/12/20 | Wednesday MP, SKR, KB KB: Dr. Krishnendu Barman
18/12/20 Friday DKM, GG, RG
21/12/20 Monday MP, SKR, KB
23/12/20 | Wednesday DKM, GG, RG
25/12/20 Friday Holiday
28/12/20 Monday MP, SKR, KB
30/12/20 | Wednesday DKM, GG, RG
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3. PI of DST-FIST, Prof. Dilip Kumar Maiti has briefed the process of DST FIST in front of

all DC members.
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